From: Byron Long

Subject: LSRHA Application for IHP Grant (Part 2)

Date: March 2, 2014 10:30:10 PM EST

To: sia@mtu.edu

Cc: lakestatesarchive@gmail.com

Reply-To: Byron Long

byronlong@earthlink.net>

3 Attachments, 3.3 MB Save

To whom it may concern:

Please find enclosed additional materials submitted in support of an application submitted by Lake States Railway Historical Association, Inc. (LSRHA) to the Society for Industrial Archeology sponsored Industrial Heritage Preservation Grant.

Sincerely,

Byron H. Long, Ph.D. ex gratia Development Coordinator Lake States Railway Historical Association

Attachments:

Resume of Project Leader - Byron H. Long LSRHA IRS Letter Page 1 LSRHA IRS Letter Page 2

Byron H. Long, Ph.D.

Personal and Career Information

Born in Minnesota, grew up in Ohio; married in Chicago; lived in Wisconsin, New York, Texas, Connecticut, and Pennsylvania

Ph.D. in Biochemistry from Northwestern University Medical School, Chicago, Illinois (1972)

Post-Doctoral Fellow and Research Associate, McArdle Laboratory for Cancer Research, University of Wisconsin, Madison, Wisconsin (1972-1977)

Research Fellow, New York Blood Center, New York, New York (1978-1980)

Assistant Professor of Pharmacology, Baylor College of Medicine, Houston, Texas (1980-1986)

Research Fellow, Bristol Myers, Wallingford, Connecticut (1984-1992)

Senior Principal Scientist, Bristol-Myers Squibb, Princeton, New Jersey (1992-2004, retired in 2004)

Director of Oncology at Cetek Corporation, Northborough, Massachusetts (2004-2006)

Pennsylvania Resident

23 Year resident of Solebury Township, Bucks County, Pennsylvania

Not-for-Profit Leadership Experience

Member and Life-Member Mid-Continent Railway Historical Society, North Freedom, Wisconsin (1972-2007)

Board of Directors Mid-Continent Railway Historical Society, North Freedom, Wisconsin (2002-2005)

Lead organization of Lake States Railway Historical Association, Middleton, Wisconsin (2006)

Member Lake States Railway Historical Association, Baraboo, Wisconsin (2006-present)

ex gratia Development Coordinator, Lake States Railway Historical Association, Baraboo, Wisconsin (2008-present)

Lead organization of Delaware Valley Fire Museum (2009)

Board of Directors, Delaware Valley Fire Museum (2009-2014)

President of Delaware Valley Fire Museum (2009-2012, 2013)

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE P. O. BOX 2508 CINCINNATI, OH 45201

Date: SEP 11 2007

LAKE STATES RAILWAY HISTORICAL ASSOCIATION INC PO BOX 628553 MIDDLETON, WI 53562-8553 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Employer Identification Number: 16-1773938 DLN: 17053150099017 Contact Person: GERALD MINK ID# 31228 Contact Telephone Number: (877) 829-5500 Accounting Period Ending: DECEMBER 31 Public Charity Status: 70(b)(1)(A)(vi) Form 990 Required: YES Effective Date of Exemption: SEPTEMBER 20, 2006 Contribution Deductibility: YES Advance Ruling Ending Date: DECEMBER 31, 2010 Addendum Applies: NO

Dear Applicant:

We are pleased to inform you that upon review of your application for tax exempt status we have determined that you are exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to you are deductible under section 170 of the Code. You are also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106 or 2522 of the Code. Because this letter could help resolve any questions regarding your exempt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Organizations exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Code are further classified as either public charities or private foundations. During your advance ruling period, you will be treated as a public charity. Your advance ruling period begins with the effective date of your exemption and ends with advance ruling ending date shown in the heading of the letter.

Shortly before the end of your advance ruling period, we will send you Form 8734, Support Schedule for Advance Ruling Period. You will have 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period to return the completed form. We will then notify you, in writing, about your public charity status.

Please see enclosed Publication 4221-PC, Compliance Guide for 501(c)(3) Public Charities, for some helpful information about your responsibilities as an exempt organization.

Letter 1045 (DO/CG)

-2-

LAKE STATES RAILWAY HISTORICAL

Sincerely,

Robert Choi
Director, Exempt Organizations

Rulings and Agreements

Enclosures: Publication 4221-PC

Statute Extension

Letter 1045 (DO/CG)